505818764 12/12/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5865593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTHESMART INC.	11/11/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTHESMART CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	CENTER FOR MEDICAL INNOVATION (CMI) BLD. 71 DAEHAK-RO JONGRO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	03082	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10063806
Application Number:	15648409
Patent Number:	10078209
Patent Number:	10078211
Patent Number:	10079969
Patent Number:	10158792
Patent Number:	10162169
Patent Number:	10394012
Patent Number:	10394013
Patent Number:	D808014
Patent Number:	D863348
Patent Number:	D863352
Patent Number:	D863353

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)716-4985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4087180512

Email: HSCHANG@CSPTO.COM

Correspondent Name: CHUNG SIK PARK

505818764 REEL: 051270 FRAME: 0098

PATENT

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 62312
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-INTHESMART\_ASMT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHUNG SIK PARK

SIGNATURE: /CHUNG.PARK/

12/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=INTHESMART\_asmt\_patent#page1.tif source=INTHESMART\_asmt\_patent#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051270 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTHESMART INC. of Center for Medical Innovation (CMI) Bid. 71 Daehak-ro Jongro-gu, Seoul, 03082, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as 'The Assignor') is the one hundred (100%) owner of those certain United States patents and applications set forth on Schedule

A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, INTHESMART CO., LTD. of Center for Medical Innovation (CMI) Bld. 71

<u>Daehak-ro Jongro-gu. Seoul, 03082, Republic of Korea,</u> (hereinafter referred to as 'The Assignee') is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's share of the Patents

and the aforesaid invention and in and to the Assignor's share of any Letters Patents of the United

States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, THE Assignor, hereby assigns and transfers unto THE Assignee, its

successors, legal representative, and assigns, all of THE Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to

the Patents as described in the above mentioned Patents and applications and in and to any Letters

Patents of the United States which may be granted on the application;

the Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or

any other proper officer or agency of the United States to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee;

the Assignor HEREBY warrants and covenants that the Assignor has full right to convey

the enter interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

In witness whereof, the Assignor's duly authorized officer has executed this

ASSIGNMENT on the date indicated below,

INTHESMART INC.

Name: Hyunsoo Jang

Signature:

Title: IP director of INTHESAMRT

Date: <u>/// 2019</u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051270 FRAME: 0100

## Schedule A

## U.S. Patents

No.	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
1	10,063,806 B2	Aug. 28, 2018
2	10,078,209 B1	Sep. 18, 2018
3	10,078,211 B2	Sep. 18, 2018
4	10,079,969 B2	Sep. 18, 2018
5	10,158,792 B2	Dec. 18, 2018
6	10,162,169 B2	Dec. 25, 2018
7	10,394,012 B2	Aug. 27, 2019
8	10,394,013 B2	Aug. 27, 2019
9	D808,014 S	Jan. 16, 2018
10	D863,348 S	Oct. 15, 2019
11	D863,352 S	Oct. 15, 2019
12	D863,353 S	Oct. 15, 2019

# U.S. Patent Applications

No.	Application No.	U.S. Filing or International Filing date
1	15/648,409	Jul. 12, 2017
		***************************************

Page 2 of 2